SUPREME OF INDIA COURT RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11789/2011

GAINDO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11945 of

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11947 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 12930 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12931 of 2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18895 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No.18895/11 Mr. G.V.Rao has not filed vakalatnama even now. Seeks four more weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted as a last chance.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.50

-2-

In two other remaining cases, service is complete. Counter affidavit is not filed in spite of last chance granted. Hence list the matters before the Court as per rules.

List SLP(C) No.18895/11 on 14/03/2012.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar